HC-600
models S, T, AD

Commercial Coffee Grinder wu Dispenser

Designed in EU.
Produced by HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Building #6, #2 Tenglong Rd, Wujin Economic Development Zone, Jiangsu, 213161 China

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



WARNINGS

1 This grinder is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction
concerning use of the grinder by a person responsible for their safety.

2 Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the grinder.
3 Care is needed when handling cutting blades during cleaning.
4 If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent or a similarly

qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

Correct Disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU.
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the
return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product
for environmental safe recycling.

Warranty Information

The manufacturer provides warranty in accordance with the legislation of the customer's own country of residence,
with a minimum of 2 years, starting from the date on which the grinder is sold to the end user.

The warranty only covers defects in material or workmanship.

The repairs under warranty may only be carried out by an authorized service centre.

When making a claim under the warranty, the original bill of purchase (with purchase date) must be submitted.
The warranty will not apply in cases of:

Normal wear and tear Incorrect use, e.g. overloading of the grinder, use of non approved accessories Use of force,
damage caused by external influences Damage caused by nonobservance of the user manual, e.g. connection to a
nun suitable mains supply or non compliance with the installation instructions Partially or completely dismantled
grinders

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



TABLE of CONTENTS

1) Preface ok
2) Technical Specifications ..........ccceeveverrenee 4.
3) General Description JR—
4) Unpacking and installation .........cccecveeeenneeee et 5.
5) Operation............ et n 6.
6) Safety devices... 7.
7) Safety instructions .8.
8) MaiNteNANCE aNd SEIVICE......c.iuirieireeireeeieeeseiie e sesie e s st snssnssaes 8.
9) Cleaning....cocevevereercerireneees [RTRTRRRRROR - X
10)Remarks and important details...........cccccuneee WAL
3

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



1) PREFACE

Congratulations for purchasing the HC-600 grinder with dispenser. The HC-600 is a commercial grinder to be used
in coffee shops, espresso bars, hotels, restaurants, etc. HC-600 will grind whole been coffee into variable, user -
selectable (from super fine to course) coffee powder and will dose It to your espresso machine Porta Filter. Read
this manual from cover to cover before using the grinder as it contains important instructions for the safety,
operation, and maintenance of the grinder. Keep the manual in a safe place for future use and reference. The

manufacturer reserves the right to modify the grinder and the manual accordingly.

2) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS HC-600

Dimensions [mm]:

Height: 575mm

Width: 210mm

Length: 350mm

Weight: 13Kg

Burrs diameter: 64mm (flat type)

Hopper capacity: 1500gr (Coffee beans)

Electrical Specifications:

Voltage: 110V/230V  50Hz/60Hz (according grinder’s label)
Power: 350W

Duty Cycle: 2min ON/13min OFF

Grinding capacities:2.5~3gr/sec@#1.5setting(espresso)

3) General Description

Hopper ring
Grind size setting plate

Dispenser lid

Dosing adjusting knob
Coffee tamper
Porta filter handle support

Residue tray

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020

Bean hopper lid

Bean hopper

Bean hopper door

Grinder’s body

Main switch

Running indicating lamp




4) UNPACKING AND INSTALLATION:
Warning: All grinders’ technical handling operations such as installation, maintenance, or service
should be performed by certified personnel or by your local dealer.

e After opening the box, make sure that the grinder is intact and that there is no visible damage. If there is any
doubt, DONOT use the grinder and call your local dealer for further assistance.

e Unpack the carton box carefully. For your convenience we suggest storing all packaging materials where they

can be used in the future, whenever the grinder’s transportation is necessary.

Place the grinder on a stable flat counter in a dry area away from water or water splashes.

Position the coffee residue tray underneath the body in front of the grinder.

Install the beans hopper firmly on top of the body inside the top blade holder.

Fasten the hopper to the grinder body by means of the supplied screw. (fig.4.1) Make sure that the screw is

inserted completely through both holes in the hopper and in the top blade holder.

Fig4.1

e NEVER OPERATE THE GRINDER IF THE BEAN HOPPER IS NOT FULLY SECURED IN ITS POSITION.
e Before plugging in the electrical cord, make sure:
o The grinder voltage and frequency rating (according to the back side label) is the same as the supply
mains.
o The wall socket is fitted with an efficient ground contact. DONOT plug the grinder into the supply
mains if the ground system was not positively checked to be in compliance with current safety rules.
IT IS COMPULSORY TO GROUND THE GRINDER. The manufacturer can not be held responsible in the
event that this regulation is not complied with.
o The power consumption of the grinder (according to the backside label) is consistent with the
relevant wall socket capacity.
o The wall socket is protected against short outs and power surges.
o Do not use extension cables, plug adapters for multiple sockets, or make shift connections.
e Plugin the grinder.
e Upon first time operation, and before placing beans in to the hopper, VISUALLY check that the blade rotation
direction is clockwise by switching the grinder ON for a few seconds.
e Should the rotation direction be wrong, do not use the grinder and contact your local dealer for further
instructions.

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



5) OPERATION

Grinding coffee with HC-600 grinder:

S Model (manual operation):

e  Grinder has a 2-state On/Off switch. (Fig 5.1A)

e Switch ON by turning the switch knob clockwise.

e Switch OFF to shut off the grinding operation.

T Model (Semi-Automatic operation):

e Grinder is equipped with a 5 minutes timer. (Fig 5.1B)

e Switch ON by turning the timer knob clockwise to the desired grinding time.

e The grinder will shut OFF automatically when the preset time is over, or it can also be switched OFF by turning
the timer knob all the way back counterclockwise.

e Combine with grinder's performance,there is symbol in the knob cover area, it shows the grinding time needs
for half level and full level.Please select the suitable time according your needs.

AD Model (Automatic operation)

e The grinder is equipped with a 3-state main switch: OFF, ON, RUN. (Fig 5.1C)

e Run the grinder by moving the main knob to run position (momentarily), the grinder will grind coffee beans
until the coffee powder level at the dose will reach the full level then it will stop. The grinder will stand by until
the powder level is low again, then the grinder will resume grinding automatically until grind level reaches full
level.

e Atany time, shut off the grinding operation by turning main switch knob back to the OFF position.

Fig 5.1A Fig 5.1B Fig 5.1C

Operating intervals:

e The manufacturer is not recommend using the grinder continuously for a period exceeding 15 minutes.

e Itisanormal occurrence that during long grinding periods the grinding chamber will heat up. In order to
achieve best grinding results, it is recommended to grind coffee in short intervals of a few minutes each.

Grind size setting:

e The grinding blades’ distance was factory pre adjusted to satisfy different common coffee grinds (from super
fine to coarse) corresponding gap distance from 0.05mm to 0.75mm.

e Turning the grind setting plate incrementally counterclockwise will make the grind finer and turning it
clockwise will make the grind coarser.

e Grind a small amount of coffee and test its coarseness with your espresso machine.

e As coffee beans’ qualities and characteristics are changing from time to time it is recommended repeating this
adjustment once in a while.

Safety screw

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



Adjust coffee dose
e The doser is equipped with a portion adjustment knob.
e Inorder to increase the dosed amount the knob should be turned counterclockwise and vice versa (Fig5.3).
e Test the portioned amounts by weighing the porta filter handle (not supplied), then fill up a single dose and
weigh it again.
e Inorder to achieve repeatable and consistent portioned amounts:
o Make sure that the feeding star shaped mechanism is always overfilled with coffee powder.
o Always retract the dosing lever all the way to the end of its stroke.

Fig5.3

Tamping
e Place the porta filter holder against the underside of the tamping device and push it upwards.

6) SAFETY DEVICES
A) Thermal overload protection

In order to eliminate the risk of fire the motor is equipped with an overheat protection device which will cutoff the

motor’s power supply should it reach a high temperature.

e If the thermal protection was tripped because of malfunction (e.g.: jammed blades, worn out bearings, foreign
object in grinding chamber, etc.) then the grinder main switch should be turned off immediately and the main
power plug must be disconnected. For further handling of the device contact your local service provider and
allow grinder’s cooling before any further maintenance.

e If the thermal protection was tripped as a result of a long continuous operation (read section 5, for operating
intervals), then allow grinder’s cooling and reset the thermal cutoff protection by unplugging the main power.
After resetting a tripped overheat protection device, observe the grinding quality and noise level, and if there
are any irregularities shut down the grinder and call a certified technician for a complete analysis of the
grinder.

B) Grinding chamber safety screws

The grinding chamber can be a hazardous area if the proper precautions aren’t observed. The hopper safety screw

(figd.1) and the grinding dial safety screw (fig5.2) should never be removed during normal operation of the grinder

unless the grinder is disconnected from the power source.

C) Coffee outlet guard

Different HC-600 models are equipped with different coffee outlet guard (Fig 6.1) must always be fixed to the

doser. On normal operation never remove the coffee outlet guard (unless when cleaning the doser, please refer to

Chapter 9 Cleaning).

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



HC-600 S/T models HC-600 AD model

Fig 6.1

7) SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

e NEVER OPERATE THE GRINDER IF THE BEAN HOPPER IS NOT FULLY SECURED TO THE TOP BLADE HOLDER.
BEFORE REMOVING THE HOPPER FOR ANY REASON MAKE SURE TO DISCONNECT THE POWER SUPPLY.

e AVOID CLEARING FOREIGN OBJECTS FROM THEGRINDING CHAMBER OR HOPPER WHEN THE GRINDER IS

PLUGGED INTO A POWER SOCKET.

Never attempt to insert your fingers or any foreign objects into the grinding chamber or blades.

Be aware that grinding blades continue rotating for a short while after the grinding operation has ended.

BEFORE ANY MAINTENANCE, EVEN FOR CLEANING, ALWAYS DISCONNECT THE POWER SUPPLY.

In the event that the grinder has a malfunction, or the blades need to be replaced, do not attempt to service

the grinder by yourself.

Do not change or tamper with the grinder.

Do not use the grinder barefoot or if your hands or feet are damp.

Do not use the cable wire to pull and disconnect the power plug.

Always keep the grinder dry (internally and externally).

Never put grinded coffee into the hopper.

Never attempt grinding anything else other than coffee beans.

8) MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE
Warning: All grinders’ technical handling operations, such as installation, maintenance, or service
should be performed by certified personnel or by your local dealer.

Check the state of the grinding blades periodically (approximately every 50kg of grinded coffee) Good condition
blades will result in a high-quality grind and prevent the grinders overheating. Replace grinding blades every 400KG
of grinded coffee (when using original replacement parts)

Be aware of the grinder’s noise level. In case the noise level is higher than normal or irregular noises are coming
from within the grinder, get certified personnel to perform an overall check of the grinder.

9) CLEANING

BEFORE ANY CLEANING ROUTINE DISCONNECT THE GRINDER POWER SUPPLY. NEVER USE RUNNING WATER TO
CLEAN THE MAIN BODY AND DOSER. USE ONLY PERFECTLY CLEAN CLOTHS OR BRUSHES TO CLEAN THE GRINDER.
DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANING PRODUCTS AS THEY MAY WEAR OUT THE GRINDER COATING.

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



Cleaning the bean hopper

Take off the bean hopper (by releasing Bean Hopper safety screw, Fig.4-1) and rinse it thoroughly with water and
soap. As the bean hopper is made of clear polymer, use only liquid detergent (free of abrasive components) and
soft sponge. Before reinstalling the beans hopper back to its position, make sure it is dried thoroughly. To ensure
great coffee taste, clean the bean hopper periodically.

Cleaning the grinding chamber and grinding parts

Follow the instruction below for grinding chamber and grinding parts cleaning:

STEP1
Take off the hopper

STEP3
Pull out the upper blade
holder; make sure not to
lose the upper blade
three supporting springs.

J

Take off the grinding
dial by using a screw
driver to take out the

screw by using a screw
driver.
dial safety screw first.

STEP4
(Step 4 should be performed
by certified technician only)
Use a screw driver and nuts

spanner to release the
bottom knife holder. Pull out
the knife holder. Discover the
grinding house.

STEPS
Use a brush, a dry cloth,

and a vacuum cleaner to
clean the grinding
chamber thoroughly.

STEP6
Use a brush, a dry cloth,

and a vacuum cleaner to
clean the upper and lower
blade thoroughly.

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020




e Do not use sharp objects to scrape coffee residue off of the blades.
e Examine both of the blades’ condition and replace them if necessary.
e Thereplacement and assembly of a new set of blades is a delicate task.

Only skilled technical personnel should be allowed to perform blade removal and assembly.
After all cleaning and replacing tasks are through make sure to assemble all of the parts and safety screws the
same way as they were disconnected. If anything does not fit back together or there are some leftover parts, do
not attempt to operate the grinder, call for the assistance of your technician.

Cleaning the doser

-
STEP1
Discharge all grinded
coffee out of the doser
into a dry container by
operating the discharge
handle.

STEP2
Use a clean brush to clean the coffee powder outlet,
automatic switch housing, Brush the dosing chambers
one by one while rotating the doser with the discharge
handle. Use a dry cloth to remove oil stains and other
marks from doser clear window.

e If a more thorough clean is required, then the operation must be performed by skilled technician.

To ensure long lasting grinder and great fresh taste of coffee, the cleaning procedure
as described above should be repeated rottenly and at least once per month or as necessary
according the grinder’s usage and quality of beans.

©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020

END

10



10)Add your remarks here

# | Date | Event Remark

Purchasing

Important details and telephone numbers:

Local dealer

Address:

Telephone number: Fax number:
Technician mobile number: name:

Coffee beans supplier details:

Telephone number: Fax number:

11
©HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

Version 1.0,May. 15. 2020



HC-600
#5S, T, AD

o3 BC AR 2 2 S AL
B i B

Pl CEMD AR A IRAR
WM LTI R IX G ekt 2 5 6 5] J5

fisZm: 213161

1
R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



B

LAZFNLE AR A2, MSE s ERRA Y, sk Z L7 T2 SR A AR A RAEAE (f5)LE
FERD 5 BRAFA AR A ST .

2. LEEZE 1L ARG 2 % AL

3AETHUE S GLN 5 /N0 T AL, LGt

AR IR A IR, EATIEN, AR BOR N SIS, DGR .

JR IF 7™ fh b2
FRAER WIS A A] 5 AR TG — R AR B D RS 2 A G PR 75 Y R S AR R R85 7
VRO R AT P WSO o K AR 2 M P 0 B i e WO ) R G el R S B L, BL
PRAIEF™ i %2 2 [

B ARULEA

HER AL 2 EOMEH], B2 SNSRI & E T . R REUR T REAF BRI . £
PRI, SURIZEE GRS R A RS WU AT A2 . FEORBUM N EIEIN, 35 R UG he A
WS H SRR R B

LU SUASE SRIEVE 2 91

B SRR IEH A TS AR, L A, (AR E IS, SBAT#RAE, miNIA
BEERAOBIR, RIAEG B MERAERIRK, 0. SRR ITEC IR BRI IR S W] 2t AE, A
IR PREBLS AR 251

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



1= OO OOROPRRTO
2) FERBH o
3) FERI TR ettt e
1) FFRIG BB e

5) HiFIEH

6) ZZAEBEE oo
O 0 L [P
8) LEME JLIRGT oottt es

9) iyt

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



D A

XM A P HC-600 73 BLAR sINE B AL, HC-600 BdE I S ATL2 — 3K Y e, 3 T o,
Espresso WIHEIE, P, %/T4F. HC-600 2 — KW MRIET R (MARAR EIHE ) & & T ilkgam
Wi U8 AT A — R PR L. ARG AT T Bz U I, DU R IR A 22 A A AN O
TR, HIEZBRREUNT, ULHEMERANSE. | iR ES0  RIRCR .

2) BARSH
Rt

=1 575mm

i 210mm

+:: 350mm

i 13Kg

JIA R~ 64mm

R 345 & 1500g Mk
HESH:

HiJE:110V/230V  50Hz/60Hz
1% 350W

TAF A #: 2min ON/13min OFF
HFEESE 2 2.5~3gr/sec@#1.5setting( 7 7X)

3) FERRER

73 BCA i
VIR
ik &%
FE4

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



4) FRS5RE

ik, A IZEONEOREENE, OFF2sE. 4. IR0 AL A2 a8
T¥e S NG .

FRBEAIE, AL SEIF . ISR, 250k F 7 B R A M 2 7
TWANDIRA. TSI, AT BGE 2 AR DL FR LS

WL B ATE TRATARAL, 38 Gk BRI

R FLAREENL S BT T 7

RN L7 R .

TR & 8 22 7T BB 2 R 5 CIRIAL 1D o AL 52 4 BT B A LTI L.

o RN e LR E LTIRATIIZIETHLE
o R HIREHTEHIA
o HLBHERFESE (SRS BMSERND SO AIE—2.
o W HAEAA A MMIZIL RS . WREIAS R ER TS 2 BREM, U
IR LRI R e 22 A M AURAIE . AR IR, BrslE —DIE R
A ST
o HUEHHFEIIR (RN WHSEARNG) 755 Prhe i Ui s f 5 A — 2.
o TR RANE I o e e R Bt e
TEE I RSELR, 2 AR R A AR R R I A B AT

o
o HUEHIR
o ETIRERAERT, FEICUMMEE NIRRT, ST IR LA, R )R T AR 7 e
.o
o MRT) S TT AR, AL TR AR
5) #HiEEE

HC-60088 S HLE ¥ itk :

S FFRH BRI

o MBI =RITREER] (B 5. 10

o JFSRATRION L BITFAR Y, R 1 fie s Bdt i £ e i BIONH % 7 B B g
o IR BIOFFALE, HLAHMFILEE.

T THi 88 B3 AR

o IZEEGHLES BT BT I (anfEs. 1B) .
5

MR CEM) BRBREFRAH

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



TER B GHLRT, $2 B PTREI ), KR SR B e 0t B2 fr B

BOE M M50, BEHUR 2 A3l 0]t r LTSl T Sl £ e 2 OFF RS ¢ A7 o
TETFR M XIR P, A Ron -G A 2R AR I 0] TSR A4, AR 11 B8 PO SR A 1B 1)
IR 8]

B3 BN ERIER:

BESGHLHI =W JF 550N, OFF, RUN{ZH#. (5. 10)

JEFFRUNRY, B SLES H (I EA 75 40 Bl = Ik B RUIRZAS I, B GHL2x 1 3015 1R BE A eI
TEIRER G, BEEHLAA T E IS I RRES, BRI E S PO FR R R, B E L
H ) EHTT IR R -

T2 B OFFAR4 3 T LA B K ATLA8% 2C o

El5. 1A [&5. 1B 5. 1C

BAEREIRE:

wn

AEBOESAE I BE AU 15708, AT 25 L AUk P — BN 1] . Y1208 iE 15 .
KIS EAEA], R IR TR N IER LS. NIRRT AR, SRRERAER, @R L>
BTRARSEE I o

oY
DRI AN R S PRI B R, RFEE ) S (MR R C e R SR MRS AR BRI X R T

FrEE B A0, 05mmE]0. 75mm

TR 2 A e S 220 A AT AT B R AR AL, R TS T B R A

7 8 /> B Al I A 44 ) 2 o R L A R

FH T 0 52 B RV B B R AR AL, BT DA LR RS — BN TR AT — IR R

Z BE REBR AT R 22

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



ﬁmimﬁﬁ
I BL A A E R KT TR B
o WNEHEINIRTREE, WIIMEXIERE, R2mD. (WK 3)
o HUHEIRIRINRTT R B EAREN SR B EEIRLE, R0 b A ek
H s, PRI EAE R B TR, T RIE T SR BT IR W E .
o CATIEFIRERI MR, TETRI T HRAE:
o WIRIIECRGLRI7S B A FEIEEERS .
o BRRIHA TSI, Hye R,

Jisi)
o RAIETEMASIN T, Rk ds i LR R,
6) wAeRkE
4) FRRY
NT WA ELRTBIRR, SEEA TER R E. LS ERE TSN E sl e
I

o T AR SRR R (Bl TR B, R, B ERMAE) , NALE)
K ETFRIFVIMT IR . 3 PUEZ AR, 5 BRI R . JE AT L AUEHLES e
1.

o KIHBELEIEB N RS EIRI R (ESH %K. BAERR) , Do BTk pLa
B, RV EEL, FRTRRE AT RS AR, TG R A M
B, WA RO, RS RME NS, JFBR TR R A .

B) Z&g%4
WREARERE M IP, BRI, A5 e a8 4. 1D R R
FriRss (s, 2) ENLESIERRAER SR, BRAEREBH RN R .

C) WEml R

HUB P R 2 R EAE IR EE b, IER R BB B R4 G D BRI BRSL, 5%
HIT JEH)

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



e e
[~
HC-600 S/T models HC-600 AD model
Fig 6.1

) ZEYLH

. BRI RE LSRRI RN, EEMERT, RTRIRBERS N RE.

. FILERRERERE, BEIEERE.

. TR TF PR R At R A N S = R B T ]«

. Ll ! TR YIWT RIS RAEFTIRAR S R T) i b S R — e I 1R ER 1R e e -
FERATAEMAE AT, BRI, AMUAERIERIRCETINT.

. —BNRGERERERLT R, N2 ATHME BEAMBERARBKE.

. E R E RSB E

. E R E R TR R &

. I IR 15 2] B A by FR AR
HARFR AN TIR

. IR B AR P AR S

. DI RS ASH I AR FE BB B

8) HBRRF

T AR N EF SHE, midk, EERMRFHMZBELA ARG S HRELE .
SESR LTS ) (ZOBIBE50 24 FrmmE ey o PREFTT R IRILIRD R T BRI 5 it T FORIT 185 A3 S AL
A SEHTEEA00A FrMiE G S 75 ST T GRS R OB R

THE LA R L, — ERE & T IR KF 88 A N BN, 106 R Flb A AT 4T
K.

9) B
TV AL 19T T FRLIBE o 185 20 P KO e L 40 T 2 o A5 T340 PRI R A RO T3 o
REAG BRI A AL, T2 S BOLESR TR 2 IR .

W
FORSF SR CRhaie b2 4niBes, e 4. 1) SRS FSBERIRK T, B Jgninmli 2 Aids o 5
AN, WAV R SE e GRERBEDIRSD) o IRSFSe & TG FRlkT 2238 . T BHIE
WE AL TE G TR S S TR S

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



By = R AR T i

TEHEIR LR R AT

o
=)

LB IR 2 BIR 3
FHIRLTIURRRIR L | RS T RAZIRERE | BRH L I4, JREE iR
BIRET WRALIRL, BURSH . | g o iy = A pass
J
PR 4 PR 5 TR 6
CEBARE WA RERAE) | ERIRIF. TAAE | SRR AR
FRSRLL TIRR TR B, | WSSOI | TR RIS B
U R IS5 WA BT ] TR

o IBZMEFIRBNENT] P EER R BmmsER .

o KEJIIRE, WLEI K

o TEHAREHEN TN HEHFH

A FCVFAGRIEARN SEAT IR TR A E M e e, Wl DR AT AT A A 2 408 22 TE A
ZHERL, WICOE R B B R, ANEEE R T I R A SRR

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



SR E KE S

PR ; 982
FO TR T | A R R th R 3R
AR N | SIS TR R, B _E
T S ANRA . B T AR SR S
51

o IMRTHEFEMRANEE, BAHALTARN R,
o {ENEERFE SE MR IR R, AR IR AL, IR TR IR

JIPRBELES (KT 75 i BT P (R A0 IE GRS, dn B PTIR B i I AR 2 A A — I, AR GE SePRfE
LA G BT BT

]

10
HEI CEM) BBREFRAR

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15



10) ABRBE BB

e | wE | S0 EE

HEAE BRI R T A

LHH

Hiuhik:

CERARcEEH fet

BARARFHSH: E2

L AER VAR

HiE: fie st
11

R CEN) BBREFRAF

Version 1.0, 2020.05.15




PO OOV E © 6 © ®

QRY

©@ @ © ® @ ©

A
MWMEF set A for AD 1_|[right clear—
60001138 i sponge for dispenser 1
60002261 4 |ooss 1 [M2.5x12
60001514 knob T
60007573 K@ERA | knob adapfor 1
60002083 +#ixH4T] screw 2 |MLx16
60001730[LED#RZ [LED adaptor 1
60001620] §&#1-110V] signal Tamp-T10V 1 ootionat | B
60001619[%#17-230V] signal lamp-230V 11"
60002456 7fH% Main switch for AD 1 | et
60002121] +HEXR4T| screw 2 |MS5x16
59000025| ##&K spring washer 2 [#5
160001595| 44 %RE | dispenser adaptor 1
60001511] X fork 1
60001510) AAAREXR4 screw M6x25 —
59000023 ##H spring washer 46
60001517 xAl# hexagon full nuts M6
[6.4]60001509] R +4RE fork adaptor
60001599 | m front cover
60001507 fray
6000234 0 is# | wire bushing 1
[40]60800083| 4% nuf 1 |M8 C
60800085 #% #45 |capacifor-110V/36uf | 1 optional
0087| & #8145 | capacitor-230V/12uf | 1
60002121] +¥H&XH4T| screw & | M5x16
60002200 AW leg 4
60001506| A4k [bottom cover
60002469 ADEx#& |PCBA ADE-110V tional
60002455 ADE+# |PCBA ADE-220V C ——
6 81 +¥#ke484 fapping screw 2 [ST3x8
6 80| + A4 screw 1 [M&x10
60002190| A###¥L)| serrated washer 1 [M&
60002121] +¥HEXR4T| screw 4 |MS5x16
2130| AEE§E/| serrated washer M5
1632| k24 back flange
1659| 4 body D
1350 % winding-110V/60Hz
1489| % winding-230V/60Hz optional
60001490] %: winding-230V/50Hz 1
160001334 %:F(#8/#B)rotor(USA/ROK) 1 optional
13330F (/RN rot or(CN/EU]
1499 & mofor bearing LA TPI
2041 dwE% helical spring mm
1280 lid% shaft dust cover
164 1] MiA+¥84| cross recessed screw| 3 [Mbx8
60002250/ 03K 0 ring 1 p22.4x914
2170| ##3#mE4] helical pin #3x16
1639 TA% bottom knife holder
3158| ik afety lock washer M8
0001018| Afsk## | hexagon head screw M8x10 E
60001110 7ga% | dial spring
59800211] FHEEARA] screw ML x10
61 L95[Italyh [disc(a)
6 02 Hﬂll&lﬂ screw M&x10
6! 348 1% top knife holder
6 023] 4 dial brass pipe
60001024 & dial plate
60001107| +#HANAN4 | sCrew M3x10
8 60002222| +#HkNXA4 | screw 1 |M&x15
7159000018| #ieMik | dial sticker 1
6 188000021|%4 cross head screw 1 |MLx8
5160001608| g4##8 |hopper adaptor 1
4 [60001111 | &40 hopper door 1
3 160001655 st beans hopper 1| 15KG
2 160600255] g4 opper ring 1 F
159000004 #4# hopper lid 1
No[PART No.| 24 % % PART NAME QTY] NOTE
MODEL No. HC-600 PART No. 60001536
UNIT[ mm SCALEl 12 244 %  |HC-600 AD VER2.0Mk|
SHEET A0 PART NAME Ppladad view of HL-600 AD VERL!
VER| 1 BER (BAORBREANAT
DATER020/05/08PAGE 1 OF 1 HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

L




PO OOV E © 6 © ®

QRY

59[600M006 TjiiA for S&T|dispenser set A for S&T | 1 | right dlear]
58| 60001138 s sponge for dispenser 1
[57] 60001108 [X4RFE safter ire 1
5660002261 &x+¥44 ew| 1 [M25x12
[55] knob 1
A [#a@ge® | knob adapfor ]
[53]6000208 3] FEHANA| screw 7 |MLkxT6
52[60001730[LED£R# [LED adapfor 1
51 60001620] &f}r-ﬂov signal [amp-TT0V 1 optional
600016 19|##A1-230V] signal Tamp-230V T
50[60001531] %% Main switch 1
49]60002121| T##&xH4] screw 2 |M5x16
4859000025| #4H spring washer 2 |85
|4 7160001595| #R#%R# | dispenser adaptor 1
|46]60001511] %% fork 1
|45]60001510| AAANEXEE screw 2 [M6x25
6459000023 #4##K | spring washer 2 |46
[43]60001517 | xA%# hexagon full nuts 2 M6
|42]60001509| x7¥k& |fork adaptor 1
41160001599 front cover 1
40[60001507| & tray 1
39160002340 k#ss | wire bushing 1
[38/60800083| %% nut 1[M8
60800085 # #44 [capacitor-110V/36uf | 1
37 /60000818 #4% [capacifor—230v/i2ut | 1 °PHon?!
36[60002121] +#ax8a] screw 4 | M5x16
3560002200 A leg A _
34[60001506{ #%kE |bottom cover 1
33]60002180| +¥Mx84| screw 1 [M&x10
32[60002190| A##8KA| serrated washer 1 [M&
31]60002121) +i&x8er| screw 4 |MS5x16
30[60002130| Ag##%k#A| serrated washer 4 [MS
29160001632 #2& back flange 1
28]60001659| % bod 1
1350| &% winding-110V/60Hz 1
21 1489 %F winding-230V/60Hz optional
1490 &% winding-230V/50Hz
266000133 Ef(&l/wuprmorius;x/nom optional
1333 F(HA/RH) rotor (CN/EU)
25 14.99] & mofor bearing BATPI
24160002041 3p#% helical spring 1mm

23160001280

251

shaft dust cover

22(60001641

21§6000225

s

0 ring ©22.4x$18

2
1
1
cross recessed screw| 3 |M4x8
1
1
1

20]60002170| #6##ma4| helical pin $3x16
19160001639| Fa% bottom knife holder

18160003158] lisieh afety lock washer M8
17]60001018] xx## | hexagon head screw M8x10
[16 [60001110 | ngas dial spring

559800211 FMEEXR4] screw ML x10
L6 95| ItalyAk |disc(Q) 2

36 20| +#HREARE screw 1 [Mé&x10
2|6 48] L% top knife holder 1

11]6 FEILT dial brass pipe 1
[10]60007024] #& dial plafe 1

9 (60001107 +#HANXRE | screw 3 [M3x10
8 60002222 +#HAEXAG | screw 1 [M&x15
7[59000018| Aikamick | dial sticker 1
6188000021/ %4 cross head screw 1 [M4x8
5160001608| g4##8 |hopper adaptor 1

4 [60001111 | &40 hopper door 1

3 160001655 st beans hopper 1| 15KG
2 160600255] g4 opper ring 1

159000004 #4% hopper lid 1

No[PART No.| 24 % % PART NAME QTY] NOTE
MODEL No. HC-600 PART No. 60001537
UNIT] mm [SCALE[ 12 | ®##% |HC-600S VER2OMMM
SHEET A0 PART NAME |Esploded viewof HL-600 S VER2O
VER| 1 BER (BAORBREANAT
DATER020/05/0gPAGE 10F 1 HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

L




PO ®OOVE © 6 © ®

QRY

600M006 TARMA for S&T dispenser sef A for S&T_| 1 | Tight cleai
60001138 jituas | sponge for dispenser 1
60001108] ¥4R¥H | safter vire 1
60001725 ®@#%__ | knob 1
60001234 imer knob spacer T
60001657 KEERK Eno;agapw 1
60002278 T¥HWARE screw 7 | Mkx12
60001730 LED%RA | LED adapfor 1
60001620] ##A1-110V| signal lamp-T10V. ™ ontional
60001619[#711-230V| signal lamp-230V [
60001058] i@ timer 1 | ehmes
60002121] +##&xH4| screw 2 |MSx16
59000025/ ###K | spring washer 2 |45 —
1
1

|60001595| 4R#€RS | dispenser adaptor
60001511| X¥ fork
60001510| KAARKEXRE screw M6x25
59000023 #:¢H spring washer 46
60001517| AA%E hexagon full nuts M6
60001509] x7#®# [fork adapfor
60001599 | asite front cover
60001507| 4 tray
60002340 s | wire bushing 1
60800083| ## nut 1[M8
0800085| %% ##& [capacitor-110V/36uf | 1
6080008 78 #8% [capacifor—230v/72uf | 1 |°P1O"
60002121] +##&x84| screw 4 | M5x16
60002200| #H leg 4 —
60001506] #4k% | bottom cover 1
60002180| ++M&XH4| screw 1 [M&x10
60002190| A###¥S)| serrated washer 1 [M&
60002121] +¥HEX84T| screw 4 |MS5x16
2130| Agf4K#A| serrated washer M5
632] 2k back flange
659 % body
350] %3 winding-110V/60Hz
21 489 XF winding-230V/60Hz optional
00149027 winding-230V/50Hz
P EBLEﬂ&I/WIFrc?or(USA/RUK) optional
13330 F (A /&H) rotor (CN/EU)
25 14.99] & mofor bearing BATPI

2416000204 1 #m#%  {helical spring

Imm

23160001280| bi4% shaft dust cover

21/60002250 02K 0 ring

P22.4x918

2

1

1
22(6000164 1| Mrx+#8#] cross recessed screw| 3 [M4x8

1

1

1

20160002170| #i#em#4) helical pin $3x16
19160001639| Fa% bottom knife holder

18160003158] ik [safety lock washer M8
7760001016 A% | hexagon head screw MBx10

16[60001110] 7g#% | dial spring

(15 (59800211 #HX8é] screw Méx10
146 95[ItalyZk [disc(Q)
136 THEREARE screw M4x10

2
2 1

12161 18] L% top knife holder 1

11]6 FEILT dial brass pipe 1
[10]60007024] & dial plafe T

9 (60001107 +#HANXRE | screw 3 [M3x10

8 60002222] +#HANXRG | screw 1 [M&x15

7 [59000078] AikaRik | dial sticker 1

6 (88000021 %4 cross head screw 1 [M&x8
5160001608| g4##8 |hopper adaptor 1

4 [60001111 | &40 hopper door 1

3 160001655 st beans hopper 1| 15KG

2 160600255] g4 opper ring 1

159000004 #4# hopper lid 1

No[PART No.| 24 % % PART NAME QTY] NOTE
MODEL No. HC-600 PART No. 60001538
UNIT[ mm SCALEl 12 2#4% |HC-600 T VER2 0¥
HEET A0 PART NAME |Bploded view of H-600 T VER20
VER| 1 BER (B RBREARAT

DATE]

020/05/0§PAGE 1 OF 1 HeyCafé Co., Ltd.

L




1.600M0065 suit for HC-600 AD dispenser set-right-clear.
2.600M0115 suit for HC-600 AD dispenser set-left-clear.
3.600M0067 suit for HC-600 S&T dispenser set-right-clear.
Bk 31:600MO096ARERE - £ XN,

4E600016072#0%fH, 60001606 2FkRiH.

70000019 £F44#, 64800019 2784 60002281 ST3xB4

Wk 32:600011939RERF - HEANS,

4E600016072F0%fH, 60001606 2FkRAM.

60001198 2548z
crew 2 [Mbx16
Screw. 1 |M5x10
adjusting knob 1
dispenser spring 1
Screw 2 |M5x16
Screw 2 IST2 12]
Screw 2 |M3x8
37|60001042| MaiFxdA |switch holder plate 1 L
N fEtx  [Micoswitch | for AD
600024587488 |handle connecting wire | 2
[35] 60002110 [ #0 Tock spring T[7%
3460001171 [4AE® _ |tongue 7
33 60001160 | #k4+% | tongue spri.ng-R 1 optional
60001165| Zk#+ | tongue spring-L 1
32(60001193 pRELFE  [Left handle complete 1 y
optional
3 Right handle complete set | 1
el washer 1 |910
50| Wed helical pin 1 |92x20
L3 screw 2 |M5x16
27) 60001137 | #Rk¥ dispenser bottom cover| 1
60001180 | #&¢4% | handle main springlri 1 .
2660001185 eren_[ronde nain sprnglefl] | 1| 0 "
25(60002100 | #n lock spring 1 |8#
60001220 | £ actuator-R 1 .
24 optional
60001221) 2k actuator-L 1
AR wave spring 1 {0.5mm
22 L] helical pin 1 |#2x20
60001626 | #8ADK dispenser bottom body for AD| 1 .
2 Goo0tezs erw_[dwererbottanbagy [ 1| 7o
0(60001609 [#R%#4 | dispenser washer 1
19(60001230( 48 dispenser bottom revoler | 1
18[60001386 | 4%# dispenser main shaft 1
17]60002260) 84 screw 2 |M25x12
16160001020 | 4% dispenser revoler 1
15 AR dispenser revoler cover | 1
14160001436 | 14 dispenser top revoler | 1
1360001066 | 24 dispenser wiper 1
12]60001061| EX# tamper 1
11160002070 %% screw 2 |M5x12
10 " screw 2 | M5x6
9 160001515 [ #RHA dispenser housing A | 1
8| 60001161 [WwA-# dispenser window-clear] 1
71 ARAYE dispenser lid 1
6 [60001477| $atk switch stop plate 1
5 |60001534 | #sfXiR | cover sticker 1
4 [64800070) FRAXME [screw 3 optional
3 (60001525 | #sAxk | cover 1 | for AD
2 fFx [ mico.switch 1
60002462| #aF X484 | mico.switch wire 2
1160001364 | #tsxg | powder outlet housing 1
INo. PART No.| $# %% PART NAME QTY| NOTE
MODEL No. HC-600 PART No. 600M0065
UNIT[ mm_[SCALE[ 15 | 2#4% R
BHEET A3 PART NAME dispenser A
VER| 2 RER (RADEBREARLAA
DATEZOZO/GZ/Z‘PAGE 10F 1] HeyCafé Co., Ltd.
u

[











 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     范围:所有页面
     尺寸:5.591 x 8.268 inches / 142.0 x 210.0 mm
     动作:统一所有页面大小
     缩放:高宽独立缩放
     旋转:顺时针旋转 (如必要)
      

        
     D:20200520144104
      

        
     AllSame
     0
            
       D:20200513140958
       595.2756
       Blank
       402.5197
          

     Tall
     1
     1
     0
     1052
     265
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     None
     Uniform
            
                
         2
         AllDoc
         36
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Custom
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus4
     Quite Imposing Plus 4.0c
     Quite Imposing Plus 4
     1
      

        
     26
     25
     26
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





